U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 11-24-1999 HEET 101206435 d original document(s) or copy(ies TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Conveyance Type Submission Type Assignment **Security Agreement** New **Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # **Departmental File Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ³ Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) 09/13/99 Donald H. Hutchins Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Y Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party If document to be recorded Hutchins Mfg. Co. Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 49 North Lotus Avenue (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Address (line 2) 91107 California Address (line 3) Pasadena State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

	and the second s	and the second s	
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address		Area Code and Telephone Number	(213) 243-8000
Name [Robert A. Green		
Address (line 1)	Darby & Darby P.C.		
Address (line 2)	707 Wilshire Boulevard, 32nd F	Floor	
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, California 90017		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Enter either th Pate 29/108,164	ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	t Number(s)
Ente <u>only</u>	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # one (1)			
Donocit	of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if addit	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ sed	# 04-0100 Yes No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

ROBERT A. GREEN

Name of Person Signing

September 17, 1999

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Donald H. Hutchins, residing at 645
Sierra Meadow Drive, Sierra Madre, California 91024, have
invented a new and useful design for an ORBITAL SANDING OR
POLISHING TOOL, for which an application for a United States
Design Letters Patent was filed on July 20, 1999 as United
States Application Number 29/108,164; and

WHEREAS, Hutchins Mfg. Co., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 49 North Lotus

Avenue, Pasadena, California 91107, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I said inventor, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Hutchins Mfg. Co., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Design Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated therewith; and I

1

further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost or expense to me, as said inventor may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Design Letters Patent to said Hutchins Mfg. Co., its successors and assigns.

Donald H. Hutchins

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On this /3th day of SCPTCMBCK, 1999, before me, MY E. MAT5USH/TA, a Notary Public, personally appeared Donald H. Hutchins, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ace subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/se/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MITY E. MATSUSHITA
MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORMA COMMISSION # 1191777 C
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Commission Exp. Aug. 28, 2002

RECORDED: 09/20/1999

Intary Public

2